

4 Vreeland Road Florham Park, NJ 07932 Phone: (973) 377-6800 info@hellerindustries.com

Telephon

Contact Frank Hart +1-518-225-2203

Email

fhart@hellerindustries.com **Web Site** www.hellerindustries.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

6 June 2024

HELLER PARTNERS WITH CIRCUIT TECHNOLOGY. RESTRONICS

Florham Park, N.J – Heller Industries, the global leader in thermal technology solutions, announced two hirings today to strengthen their market position in the Eastern United States. Bob Doetzer, President of Circuit Technology Inc., has been appointed sales representative for North and South Carolina. Circuit Technology is a manufacturer's representative and IPC training group specializing in products and services covering circuit board production and semiconductor assembly.

"We are excited to welcome Bob to the Heller team. He is a highly respected industry expert with the experience and relationships that are critical to Heller's success in the Carolinas," commented Frank Hart, SVP of Global Sales and Marketing for Heller.

Heller has also announced the hiring of Tim Glasgow of REStronics Southeast to represent their products in Georgia, Tennessee, Alabama, and Mississippi. REStronics Southeast leverages their diverse range of products and extensive industry expertise to assist manufacturers in improving their productivity and efficiency.

"I have had the opportunity to work with Tim Glasgow for a number of years," stated Hart. "Tim is a tremendous advocate for his customers with unparalleled expertise in SMT. I am confident that Heller is best positioned for the future with Tim and REStronics Southeast."

###

About Heller Industries

Founded in 1960, Heller Industries pioneered convection reflow soldering in the 1980s, earning the position of world leader in thermal process solutions. Heller Industries is the market leader in reflow oven technology, fluxless reflow technology, and curing oven technology for electronics manufacturers and semiconductor advanced packagers worldwide. For more information, please visit www.hellerindustries.com.